

MACP 492/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. ANIL KUMAR RAM

16.08.2024

Present: Parents of petitioner in person.
Driver in person.
None for owner.
Shri Harsh Raghaav, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

Some more time sought for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **10.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.08.2024