

MACP 492/24

DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. ANIL KUMAR RAM

10.09.2024

Present: Shri Kishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for driver.

Ms. Ruby, Ld. Counsel for owner.

Shri Harsh Raghav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner. Taken on record.

Legal offer already filed on behalf of insurance company. Copy supplied.

Copy of DAR supplied to petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their reply.

Put up on 11.11.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACP-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.09.2024