

21 MACT 492/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. ANIL KUMAR RAM

24.03.2025

Present: Shri Krishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Driver in person.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver.
Ms. Ruby, Ld. Counsel for owner.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the driver.
Same is taken on record.

Adjournment sought to lead PE as Ld. Counsel for
petitioner is not well.

Put up for PE, on 28.07.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.03.2025