

Mact 492/24
Deepak Kumar Vs. Anil Kumar Ram

28.07.2025

Present: Shri Kishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).
Shri Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver.
Ms. Anita Saroj, ld. Counsel for owner.
Shri A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Adjournment sought to lead PE as witness still
needs time to collect the documents.

Last opportunity for PE.

Put up for PE on 25.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.07.2025