

MACT 184/26  
ASHOK KUMAR Vs. DEVINDER KUMAR

17.03.2026

**Present petition received by way of transfer vide order of Ld.  
Principal District & Sessions Judge.**

Present: Shri Sanjeev Chhikara, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

**Notice be issued to concerned SHO to file the  
address verification report of petitioner, for NDOH.**

**Notice be issued to respondents on filing of PF, for  
NDOH. Dasti summons be also issued.**

Put up on 15.05.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026